Supreme Courtof India

\_./n\_‘_,‘

oy
=2011

HOLIDAYS

NAME OF MONTH DAYS OF
HOLIDAY & DATE THE WEEK
INew Year Holiday January 1 Saturday
IRepublic Day January 26 Wednesday
Milad-un-Nabi February 16 Wednesday
or d-E-Milad
Hali Holidays March 21 to Monday to

March 26 Saturday
Fam Navami April 12 Tuesday
Mahavir Jayanti April 16 Saturday
(Good Friday April 22 Friday
[Buddha Purnima May 17 Tuesday
Raksha Bandhan August 13 Saturday
Independence Day August 15 Monday
Janamashtami August 22 Monday
Bdu’l Fitr August 31 Wednesday
Dussehra Holidays October 3 to Monday 1o

October B Saturday
Diwali Holidays October 24 1o Monday to

October 29 Saturday
Idu'l Zuha (Bakrid) Novembar 7 Monday
{Guru Nanak's Birthday November 10 Thursday
Muharram December & Tuesday
Christmas & December 18 to Monday to
New Year Holidays December 31, 2011 Saturday
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2. Buddha Purnima fslls on 17th May (Toesday) during
Summer Vacation and the Registry will also remain
closed on this day. Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday falls on
2nd October (Sunday).

. Holl, Dussehra and Diwali actually fall on Sunday, the
20th March, Thursday, the Bth October and Wednesday,
the 26th Dctober, 2011 respectively

. The Summer Vacation of the Court will commence on

Monday, the 16th May, 2011 and the Court will

resume its sitting on Monday, the 4th July, 2011. The

Summer Vacation is shaded in red. The Registry of the

Court will, however, be functioning throughout the

vacation except on Saturdays, Sundays and Holidays.

However, the Registry of the Court  will remain open

on last Saturday of the Summer Vacation ie.,.on  2nd

July, 2011,

Milad-un-Nabi, Idu'l Fitr, Idu'l Zuha (Bakrid) and

Muharram which fall on Wednesday, the

16th February, Wednesday, the 31st August, Monday,

the 7th November and Tuesday, the Bth December
respectively are subject to change depending upan the
visibility of the Moon.

During the Christmas Holidays, the Registry will remain

closed from 26th Dec, 2011 to 315t December, 2011

(Both days inclusive).
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